114
TransGuard ®
Automotive Series
CIRCUIT PROTECTION IN AUTOMOTIVE
APPLICATIONS
The following applications and schematic diagrams show where
TransGuards® might be used to suppress various transient voltages:
• Automotive Transients

gl
e
W
ire
LI
N
 B
U
S
Slave
ECU
NCV7360
+
V1
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1 Multilayer Varistor VCAS080518C400RP 0805, 18Vdc, 0.3J, 120A, 550pF typ
118
TransGuard® Automotive Series
AVX Multilayer Transient Voltage Protection
Circuit Protection in Automotive Applications

+ V1
C1
C2
VPWR_F
PS_PWR_OUT
PS_PWR_RTN
PS
PS
PS
BAS21 D4
33k
TF1001L-2 D3
L1
ELECTRIC POWER STEERING
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1 Multilayer Varistor VCAS121018J390RP 1210, 18Vdc, 1.5J, 500A, 3100pF typ
120
TransGuard® Automotive Series
AVX Multilayer Transient Voltage Protection
Circuit Protection in Automotive Applications

SEAT
MOTOR
CONTROLLER
USER
+ C1
FEEDBACK
SENSOR
DIR_1
DIR_2
EN_1
EN_2
FB
VCC
SEAT MOTOR CIRCUIT
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1 Multilayer Varistor VCAS040218X400WP 0402, 18Vdc, 0.05J, 20A, 65pF typ
V2 Multilayer Varistor VCAS121018J390RP 1210, 18Vdc, 1.5J, 500A, 3100 pF typ
V1
LED DOOR LAMP
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1 Multilayer Varistor VCAS120618D400RP 1206, 18Vdc, 0.4J, 150A, 900pF typ
121
TransGuard® Automotive Series
AVX Multilayer Transient Voltage Protection
Circuit Protection in Automotive Applications

PAAT
Power Control Chip
C1
VDD1
C2 C3
V2
C6 +
VDD2
Vreg
C7 C8
Supply
Voltage
ECU
DRIVE BY WIRE – THROTTLE
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1, V2 Multilayer Varistor VCAS080518C400DP 0805, 18Vdc, 0.3J, 120A, 550pF typ
V3, V4 TransFeed V2AF118X500Y3DDP 0805, 18Vdc, 0.05J, 20A, 75pF typ
122
TransGuard® Automotive Series
AVX Multilayer Transient Voltage Protection

UHF Transmitter
Vreg
Wake-up
pattern
detector
C2
Up to 2.5m
eciveD DIelciheV
C3
C4 +
+
KEYLESS ENTRY
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1, V2, V3, V4 Multilayer Varistor MAV0010DP 0603, 52Vac, 110 Pk-Pk @ 125kHz,
0.015J, 2A, 22pF Max
V5, V6 Multilayer Varistor VCAS04AG183R0YATWA 0402, 18Vdc, 3pF Max
78L05
OUT IN
GND
+12/14V

VDD1
C2 C3
VCC
ANT
I/O
SPK_IN
MIC_IN KEYPAD
SWITCHES
I/O
CLK+CLK-
C4
XTAL 13MHz
BLUETOOTH
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1 Multilayer Varistor VCAS080518C400DP 0805, 18Vdc, 0.3J, 120A, 550pF typ
V2, V3 Multilayer Varistor VCAS060314A300DP 0603, 14Vdc, 0.1J, 30A, 350pF typ
V4 Multilayer Varistor VCAS06AG183R0YAT3A 0603, 18Vdc, 3pF max
V5 Multilayer Varistor VCAS040218X400WP 0402, 18Vdc, 0.05J, 20A, 65pF typ
124
TransGuard® Automotive Series
AVX Multilayer Transient Voltage Protection

OUT
V5
CS+
CS-
0.1μF
RSENSE
+5V REG
ILED
V5
LEDsSERIAL DATA
V1
V2
V3
LED DRIVER
Component Product AVX Part number Specification
V1 Multilayer Varistor VCAS120618E380 1206, 18Vdc, 0.5J, 200A, 930pF
V2 Multilayer Varistor VCAS060318A400 0603, 18Vdc, 0.1J, 30A, 150pF
V3 Multilayer Varistor VCAS06LC18X500 0603, 18Vdc, 0.05J, 30A, 50pF